
CHANGE ORDER #1a 

TAD PROJECT NO. 18-555-0133-04 DATE PREPARE 03/19/13

OWNER: City of Crossville, TN CONTRACTOR Rogers Group, Inc.

ADDRESS: 392 North Main

Crossville, TN 38555

NAME AND LOCATION OF AIRPORT: Crossville Memorial Airport - 2409 Sparta Highway, Crossville, TN 38555

DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDED IN CONTRACT: Consolidation of final construction quantities

CHANGE ORDERED: Bid Item Description Quantity Unit Price Sub-Total

3 Asphalt Pavement Removal (Unercut Areas) (735.00) $2.00 (1,470.00)

4 Major Crack Repair 5,230.00 $8.72 45,605.60

5 Minor Crack Repair 12,371.00 $1.04 12,865.84

6 Asphalt Pavement Milling (260.00) $3.50 (910.00)

7 Tie Down Removal (2.00) $100.00 (200.00)

8 Unsuitable Excavation Disposed Off-Site (1,000.00) $6.85 (6,850.00)

9 Select Rock Fill Embankment (660.60) $17.85 (11,791.71)

10 Crushed Aggregate Base Course (475.00) $20.00 (9,500.00)

11 Bituminous Plant Mix, CS Mix 148.40 $79.74 11,833.42

12 Tack Coat (5,603.00) $2.30 (12,886.90)

13 Bituminous Surface Course (2,205.11) $93.98 (207,236.24)

14 Bituminous Base Course (94.00) $96.81 (9,100.14)

15 Reinforced 8" Thick PCCP, incl. Joint Filling 174.89 $82.57 14,440.67

16 4" Concrete Sidewalk Reconstruction (10.00) $40.00 (400.00)

18 Aircraft Tie Downs (3.00) $340.00 (1,020.00)

20 Shoulder Restoration 5,841.00 $5.25 30,665.25

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 1,839,328.82

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT THROUGH PREVIOUS CHANGES $ N/A

AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Final) $ (145,954.21)

LATEST REVISED CONTRACT THROUGH THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 1,693,374.61

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SET FORTH BELOW, AN EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT IS ESTABLISHED

AS FOLLOWS:

CONTRACT  PRICE CONTRACT  TIME

  NOT CHANGED X   NOT CHANGED

  INCREASED BY :   INCREASED BY  DAYS

X   DECREASED BY : $145,954.21   DECREASED BY  DAYS

The foregoing is in accordance with your proposal dated   6/7/11    and listed below:

A.  The aforementioned change and work affected thereby are subject to all contract stipulations and convenants;

B.  The rights of the owner are not prejudiced; and 

C.  All claims against the Owner which are incidental to or as a consequence of the aforementioned change are satisfied.

CONTRACTOR OWNER

DATE DATE

RECOMMENDED BY:

TENNESSEE AERONAUTICS DIVISION DATE

Items reflect actual quantities used to complete this project.


